
OregonCityHigh School
Pioneer Bands

19761 S. BeavercreekRd.

OregonCity, OR 97045

503-785-8900

dana.henson@orecity.k12.or.us

February 16, 2024

Dear Scarlet BrigadeMembers andParents:

The 2024 SpringMarchingBand season is about to begin! Our performances

includeBand-O-Rama, TheOregonCity TeddyBear Parade, The

RhododendronFestival Parade in Florence, Oregon, The Strawberry
Festival Parade, and the PortlandRoseFestival’s GrandFloral Parade.

As amusician in good standing in theOregonCityHigh School band

program, you are invited to sign-up for the Pioneer Scarlet Brigade, even if

this is your first experience in themarching band.We alsowelcome all

returning flag teammembers and any prospectivemembers to join our flag

team. The spring season focuses on parademarching (unlike our field show

marching in the fall).

Our springmarching band trip this yearwill take us to the beautiful Oregon

Coast tomarch in theRhododendronFestival Parade on Sunday,May 19 in

Florence. A separate information sheet and permission formhas been sent

home (pink form) and is also available on the bandwebsite.

To be included in the Pioneer Scarlet Brigade, studentsmust register online

through our athletic department byFriday,March 22, 2024. The linkwill be

available after Tuesday, February 20. The activity fee formarching band is

$175.00 and can be paid at the time of registration or to accounting byApril

22, 2024. All feesmust be current in order to participate!

Thiswill be an amazing season filledwith great performances and great

traditions! Themarching band is a special place for students to come

together andmake amazingmusicwhile representing theOregonCity

community at home and abroad.

DanaHenson
OCHS MusicDirector

Erin Pope andNikoleKruger
OCHSFlag TeamCoaches



Registration due online byMarch 22, 2024.

YOUMUSTGIVEPRIORITYTOPERFORMANCES;
ATTENDINGTHESEPRACTICES ISMANDATORYTOSECUREYOUR
SPOT!

Please informyour section leader as soon as you discover a conflict with a

practice.

All practices have been set up to avoid conflicts with sports, drama and

othermajor school activities; and allow access to all needed facilities.

If you are using your fundraisingmoney to pay for yourmarching fees,

please email ocbandtreasurers@gmail.com to request funds fromyour

account.

March 22 -All registrations due
April 4 - FirstMarching Practice
April 22 -Activity fee due in accounting at OCHS
May 1 - $50Florence payment due in accounting at OCHS

This iswhat you are committing to:

PRACTICES – (all practicewill be at OCHSunless otherwise noted)

Thursday, April 4 6:30-8:30 (first practice)

Tuesday, April 9 6:30-8:30

Tuesday, April 16 6:30-8:30

Thursday, April 18 6:30-8:30 (gym rehearsal)

Tuesday, April 30 6:30-8:30

Thursday,May 2 6:30-8:30

Tuesday,May 7 6:30-8:30

Tuesday,May 14 6:30-8:30

Thursday,May 23 6:30-8:30

Tuesday,May 28 6:30-8:30

Thursday, June 6 6:30-8:30

PERFORMANCES/PARADES

Monday, April 22 Band-O-Rama (Required)

*Arrive at OCHS 6:00 pm; be in full uniformby 6:30 pm*

Saturday,May 04-OCTeddyBear Parade *8:45 amOCHS (Required)

Saturday,May 18- Sunday,May 19 -Florence Trip

Saturday, June 01 - Strawberry Festival ParadeLebanon, Oregon (Required)

Saturday, June 08 PORTLANDGRANDFLORALPARADE! (Required)

mailto:ocbandtreasurers@gmail.com

